OAK BROOK ACRES

BK 65 of Abst, pg 39

CITY OF EAST BETHEL ANOKA COUNTY, MN. SEC. 13, T. 33, R. 23

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Merit Development Co., Inc., a Minnesota corporation, fee owner, and that Assured Financial, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, mortgagee, and that Clarence Anderson and Myrtle Anderson, husband and wife, mortgagee, and that Clarence A. Anderson, as Trustee of Anderson Family Trust, mortgagee of the following described property situated in the State of Minnesota, County of Anoka, to—wit:	Also in witness whereof said Clarence Anderson and	•	day of August , 2003.
(Abstract)		Clarence Anderson	Myth Andrew Myrtle Anderson
The Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 13, Township 33, Range 23, Anoka County, Minnesota;	/ and the	Ordi Orico - Arradi dori	my, are y meereen
AND	State of Minnesota, County of	off	2
The Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 13, Township 33, Range 23, Anoka County, Minnesota;	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	me this day of, 200_	$\underline{\mathcal{S}}$ by Clarence Anderson and Myrtle Anderson, husband and
AND	SHERRI M. OSTMAN	Change Sell	
The Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 13, Township 33, Range 23, Anoka County, Minnesota;	Notary Public-Minnesota		y Public
AND	My Commission Expression	HENNEPU County, Mir	nesota
The Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 13, Township 33, Range 23, Anoka County, Minnesota;		My Commission expires:	
AND	Also in witness whereof said Clarence A. Anderson,	as Trustee of the Anderson Family Trust, has hereunto s	et his hand this & day of
The Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 13, Township 33, Range 23, Anoka County, Minnesota;	<u>August</u> , 200 <u>3</u> .		
Except that part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 13, Township 33, Range 23, described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest corner of said Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter; thence Southerly along the West line of said Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter, 552.3 feet to the point of beginning of the land to be described; thence continuing Southerly along said West line, 237.00 feet; thence Easterly, parallel with the South line of said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet; thence Northerly parallel with the West line of said Northwest Quarter, 237.00 feet; thence Westerly, parallel with the South line of said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the point of basins in the Southwest Quarter, 237.00 feet; thence Westerly, parallel with the South line of said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the point of basins in the Southwest Quarter, 237.00 feet; thence Westerly, parallel with the South line of said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the point of basins in the Southwest Quarter, 237.00 feet; thence Westerly, parallel with the South line of said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the point of basins in the Southwest Quarter, 237.00 feet; thence Westerly, parallel with the South line of said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the point of the Southwest Quarter, 237.00 feet; thence Westerly, parallel with the South line of said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the point of the South line of Said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the South line of Said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the South line of Said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the South line of Said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the South line of Said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the South line of Said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the Said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the Said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the Said Section 13, a distance of 230.00 feet to the Said Section 13, a distance of		Clarence A. Anderson, as Trustee of the Anderson Fo	mily Trust
of beginning; And Except the South 300 feet of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 13, Township 33, Range 23.	State of Minnesota, County of	de la	2
AND	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before Family Trust, on behalf of the Trust.	me this day of Hugust	200, by Clarence A. Anderson, as Trustee of the Anders
The Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 13, Township 33, Range 23, Anoka County, Minnesota; Except the South 300 feet of the West 222 feet of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 13, Township 33, Range 23.		hen ME, Notary F	ublic
And that Merit Development Co., Inc., a Minnesota corporation, fee owner of the following described property situated in the State of Minnesota, County of Anoka, to—wit:	SHERRI M. OSTMAN SHERRI M. OSTMAN Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2005	HENNEpur County, Minnes My commission expires: 0 31 2005	ota
(Torrens)		My commission expires: 4 37 2003	
The West 200 feet of Government Lot I, Section 13, Township 33, Range 23, Anoka County, Minnesota,	I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the	he property described in this plat as OAK BROOK ACRES of rectly placed in the ground as shown on the plat or will be	and that this plat is a correct representation
AND The North 500 feet of the West 1350.97 feet of Government Lot 2, Section 13, Township 33, Range 23, Anoka County, Minnesota.	governmental unit: that all distances are correctly	shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that lands as defined in Minnesota Statutes 505.02, Subdivision	t the outside boundary lines are correctly
Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as OAK BROOK ACRES and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for the public use forever the streets, avenues and lane, and the easements for drainage and utility purposes only, as shown on this plat.	the plat other than as shown thereon.		
In witness whereof said Merit Development Co., Inc., has caused these presents to be signed by its President this		Rick M. Blom, Land Surveyor Minnesota License No. 21729	
MERIT DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.	State of Minnesota, County of Sherburne		
Godd D. Luy	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before		3_, by Rick M. Blom, Land Surveyor, Minnesota License No.
Todd D. Ganz, President	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before 21729.	J	, by Rick M. Blotti, Latia Surveyor, Militiesota License No.
State of Minnesota, County of ANOKA		Holly R. Wood Notary	Public
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of August , 2003, by Todd D. Ganz, President of Merit Development Co.,	HOLLY R WOOD NOT ARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA	Sherburne County, Minne	
Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	My Comes. Exp. Jun. 31, 2005	My Commission expires: January 31, 2005	
LISA JO SLATER Notary Public			2 rd
Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 My Commission expires:	Engineer have been received by the City or the pre	by the City Council of the City of East Bethel, Minnesota ble, the written comments and recommendations of the C escribed 30, day period has elapsed without receipt of suc	at a regular meeting thereof held this day ommissioner of Transportation and the County Highway n comments and recommendations, as provided by
Also in witness whereof said Assured Financial, LLC, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this day of	Minnesota Statutes Section 505.03, Subdivision 2.	Bu Daniel And	Mayor
	Δ++	test: harm Inderson	, City Administrator
ASSURED FINANCIAL, LLC			
Dennis L. Richardson, President — COO	This plat has been checked and approved this 4	day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2003.	Anaka County Surveyor
State of Minnesota, County of Moka			, Anoka County Surveyor
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of hugust, by Dennis L. Richardson, President — COO of Assured Financial, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, on behalf of the company.			I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CURRENT AND DELINQUENT TAXES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED WITHIN ARE PAID AND THE TRANSFER IS
Notary Public STATE OF MENGLISHTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA	Office of REGISTRAR OF TITLES STATE OF MINNESUTA (1112119110		ENTERED SEPTEMBER 15 MAUREEN J DEVINE
1 hereby certify that the within instru-	COUNTY OF ANOKA		PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR
Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2005 On the 4 SEP AD., 2003	flied in this office on September 4, 2003		BY Statlers m
in book 65 page 39	All 3:00 o'clock P M Maureen J. Devine, Registral of Titles By TAP		DEPUTY PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

MAUREEU J. DEVINE
County Recorder

By TAP
Debut

John Oliver & Associates

2003/2/397/\$55.00 2003/2/384 \$2290.00









